506708730 06/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6755549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRESSTEK, LTD.	02/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2607205 ONTARIO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	15 DAVID STREET	
City:	PORT COLBORNE, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3K 4M8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8827670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037125390

Email: mguidry@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: MELISSA GUIDRY **Address Line 1:** 1750 TYSONS BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2078103-5002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA GUIDRY	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Guidry/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=8827670_Presstek_to_Ontario#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056501 FRAME: 0299

506708730

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

PressTek, Ltd. ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 8,827,670, dated September 9, 2014, titled *Dual Platen Molding Machine*, (the "Patent"). 2607205 Ontario Corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee one hundred percent (100%) of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

any and all applications and registrations	for the invention in any and all countries.
Assignor:	PRESSTEK, LTD.
	By A State Of State O
State of Howaii COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA; CHPHCOUNTY OF Hawaii	; to wit
The foregoing document was ackr <u>February</u> , 2018, by <u>Doneld</u>	nowledged before me this <u>9¹⁴ day of</u> <u>Diekens</u> as <u>Presiden+</u> of PressTek, Ltd.
My Commission Expires: <u>02/21/20</u> 2	NOTARY PUBLIC ON ISEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC CERTIFICATION Robert Ragass Third Judicial Circuit Doc. Description: <u>Assignment of Patent</u> Rights Extribit X Plachese Agreement	
No. of Pages: 8 Date of Doc. 2/5//8 Royal Royal & 19/18	5 -5

Osta

Notary Signature

RECORDED: 06/10/2021

PATENT REEL: 056501 FRAME: 0300